the Company. The impact of foreign exchange rate fluctuations is evaluated by assessing its exposure to exchange

rates risks. Exposure to foreign exchange fluctuation risks is with monetary receivables / payables denominated in

USD, AUD, CAD and GBP.

 March 31, 2020   March 31, 2019

Particulars Foreign Amount Amount Amount Amount

Currency in Foreign  in Indian in Foreign in Indian

Currency Rupees Currency Rupees

Trade Receivables USD  1.58  119.02  1.19  82.08

Trade Receivables CAD  0.00  0.02  0.00  0.03

Trade Receivables AUD  -   -   0.01  0.56

Trade Receivables GBP  -   -   0.02  1.81

EEFC Bank balance CAD  0.00  0.03  0.00  0.04

EEFC Bank balance USD  0.16  12.40  0.38  26.62

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates, with all

other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of

monetary assets and liabilities. The sensitivity analysis in the following sections relate to the position as at March 31,

2020 and March 31, 2019 and as forecasted for volatile currencies.

Change in  Effect on  Effect on

forex profit before pre-tax

rate (%) tax equity

USD

March 31, 2020 5% Increase  6.57  4.92

5% Decrease  (6.57)  (4.92)

March 31, 2019 5% Increase  5.44  3.54

5% Decrease  (5.44)  (3.54)

Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk of default on its obligation by the counterparty resulting in a financial loss. The maximum

exposure to the credit risk is equal to the carrying amount of financial assets as of March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2019

respectively.

Particulars

Sun TV Network Limited

126   Annual Report 2019-2020

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2020
(All amounts are in crores of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

Liquidity risk

The Company's prime source of liquidity is cash and cash equivalents and the cash flow generated from operations.

The Company has no outstanding bank borrowings. The Company believes that the working capital is sufficient to

meet its current requirements. Accordingly, no liquidity risk is perceived.

As of March 31, 2020, the Company had a working capital of Rs.3460.24 crores (March 31, 2019 - Rs.3,327.46 crores)

including cash and cash equivalents of Rs.402.48 crores (March 31, 2019 - Rs.374.70 crores) and current investment

[…]

(All amounts are in crores of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

197   Annual Report 2019-2020

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2020
(All amounts are in crores of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

 March 31, 2020  March 31, 2019

Particulars Foreign Amount Amount Amount Amount

Currency in Foreign  in Indian in Foreign in Indian

Currency Rupees Currency Rupees

Trade Receivables USD  1.58  119.02  1.19  82.08

Trade Receivables CAD  0.00  0.02  0.00  0.03

Trade Receivables AUD  -   -   0.01  0.56

Trade Receivables GBP  -   -   0.02  1.81

EEFC Bank balance CAD  0.00  0.03  0.00  0.04

EEFC Bank balance USD  0.16  12.40  0.38  26.62

 Foreign currency sensitivity

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible  change in foreign exchange rates, with all

other variables held constant. The impact on the Group’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of

monetary assets and liabilities. The sensitivity analyses in the following sections relate to the position as at March 31,

2020 and March 31, 2019 and as forecasted for volatile currencies.

Change   Effect on  Effect on

 forex rate(%) profit before tax post tax equity

USD

March 31, 2020 5% Increase  6.57  4.92

5% Decrease  (6.57)  (4.92)

March 31, 2019 5% Increase  5.44  3.54

5% Decrease  (5.44)  (3.54)

Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk of default on its obligation by the counterparty resulting in a financial loss. The maximum

exposure to the credit risk is equal to the carrying amount of financial assets as of March 31, 2020 and  March 31,

2019.

Liquidity risk

The Group's prime source of liquidity is cash and cash equivalents and the cash flow generated from operations. The

Group has no outstanding bank borrowings. The Group believes that the working capital is sufficient to meet its current

requirements. Accordingly, no liquidity risk is perceived.

As of March 31, 2020, the Group had a working capital of Rs. 3,663.35 crores (March 31, 2019 - Rs. 3,495.58 crores)